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13th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FREELANCE COURT INTERPRETER LIST 
LANGUAGE 

 
NAM PHONE CELL 

 
ZOOM EMAIL 

 
All Languages 

 
Language America/MTIC 

 
(727) 271-6033 

 IP / ZOOM info@languageamerica.com 
mtictranslation@gmail.com

 
All Languages Protocol and Translations and 

International Services Inc.
(407) 363-0040 

  IP / ZOOM 
protocoltranslation@gmail.com  

All Languages Shilei, LLC (888) 653-8660 (305) 653-4357  IP /ZOOM info@shileillc.com  

All Languages Translations USA (772) 344-5930  IP / ZOOM translationsusa140@gmail.com  
All Languages Central Speak   (206) 651-4430   IP / ZOOM service@centralspeak.com 

ASL Brenda Stansbury (863) 602-5379  ZOOM brendaclassact@gmail.com  

ASL Debra Marich-Fox  (727) 643-6643  IP / ZOOM damterp71@yahoo.com  

ASL Jenae Powell  (727) 366-6957  IP / ZOOM jenaecurtis.96@gmail.com 
ASL Kristine Curtis  (727) 403-3326  IP / ZOOM curtisfamily_4@yahoo.com  

 
ASL White Feather Interp. (Julie Balassa) (407) 484-0429

  ZOOM 
wfi@tagracadabra.com

ASL Denise Hernandez (813) 215-3662   IP/ZOOM hernandez.denisefl@gmail.com 
ASL Valerie M. Kline  (727) 656-8255   valkline@ymail.com  
ASL April Perry (352) 206-0684   interpreterasl@earthlink.net  
Arabic ****Baker Awshah (813) 505-7641  ZOOM bawshah@yahoo.com  
Arabic Omar Hmidid (407) 802-8303  IP / ZOOM omarmidid@gmail.com  

Arabic Ragaey Ghaleb  (818) 614-0171  ZOOM figosharm@gmail.com 
Amharic Peter Gebre (202) 441-7504  ZOOM peterhagosgebre@gmail.com 
Amharic Pure Services (202) 375-8568  ZOOM habtomtekle@yahoo.com 
Cantonese/Mandarin/Hakka DK Liaison, LLC (Jia Chen)  (813) 906-9888   dkjchen@gmail.com  

Creole * Isabelle Cosyns-Durocher (407) 973-1183  ZOOM kenep@hotmail.com  

Creole * Alix Moise  (863) 670-2549  IP / ZOOM amoise@tampabay.rr.com  
 

Creole Clasig International (Theodore 
Charmant) 

(813) 843-3878 
  IP / ZOOM 

charmant.theodore@gmail.com  

Dari/Farsi Ramak Milani (813) 758-4166   IP / ZOOM ramak.milani@gmail.com  

French / German Pauline Wimmer (305) 632-3379   ZOOM   wimmerusa@att.net  
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Mam Bertilda Martin Mendoza (971) 275-2844   ZOOM bmaminterpreter@gmail.com  

  Mandarin Chinese Translation, LLC (Zhi “Cate” 
Qu) 

(651) 492-7958   ZOOM quzhi55118@yahoo.com  

Mandarin Wei “Vivan” Josh (214) 215-5228  ZOOM vivan@vjcts.com  

Portuguese Elizabeth Davis (954) 573-4567  ZOOM Elizabeth.davisPor@gmail.com  

Portuguese Patricia Geraldi (813) 957-6205   IP / ZOOM pattygeraldi@gmail.com  

Portuguese Amanda Healy (813) 772-6654  ZOOM helppleaseservices@outlook.com  
 

Romanian (LS) Christian Hoble - Romanian 
Translation and Interpretation

(562) 237-4781 
 
 ZOOM info@chrishoble.com  

 
Romanian RQ Language Solutions, LLC 

Anisora Tutor 
(817) 894-7248 

 IP / ZOOM 
Anisoara.tutor@yahoo.com  
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Russian/Ukrainian Vladimir Gershfeld (941) 373-1903)  ZOOM jeromk@hotmail.com  

Russian/Ukrainian Yulia Shevchenko (727) 492-2829  IP / ZOOM yulasylphide@gmail.com  

Russian Troika Solutions, Inc. (Stanislav 
Milov 

(239) 839-2656  ZOOM stanmilov@comcast.net  

Russian/Ukranian Liudmyla Khodorosvky 
Sun East Coast 

(786) 405-7686  ZOOM suneastcoast@gmail.com  

Spanish *Marialba Báez (813) 885-6305 (813) 810-5633  ZOOM marialba.Baez@gmail.com  
Spanish *Danielle Berry  (682) 999-2034  IP / ZOOM danielle.berry.g@gmail.com  

 
Spanish *CCB Enterprises (Cynthia 

Boone) 
(813) 863-2983 

 
 IP / ZOOM ccboone.interpreter@gmail.com  

Spanish *David Cantillo, Ph.D. (813) 205-9246  IP / ZOOM  DCantillo7@gmail.com  
 

Spanish  *Norayda de León-Jones 
(Sarasota) - N-Zone Enterprise

 
(813) 294-9663 

        
 ZOOM norayda@nzonefl.com  

Spanish *Marisol Marquez-Bos  (813) 453-5352  NO ZOOM interbos1924@gmail.com  
Spanish *Marta Menendez-Lyons (813) 964-0809 (813) 716-1933  ZOOM martamenendez0312@gmail.com  

Spanish *José Tormos (813) 600-9797 (787) 903-2626  ZOOM tor.jose@icloud.com  
 

Spanish *Brian Vera - BNV Interpreting & 
Translating Services 

(813) 210-2909 
 

 IP / ZOOM bnvinterpreting@gmail.com  
 

Spanish Laura Alton- Alton Language 
Solutions 

 
(786) 925-5761 

 
 IP / ZOOM altontranslations@gmail.com  

Spanish *Jennisse Silvestri  (703) 298-0981  IP/ZOOM jjsilvestri@gmail.com 
Spanish Eduardo Arenas (352) 577-5267   ZOOM eduardo@cctranslating.com 

Tagalog Andrei Parlade   (904) 909-0238   ZOOM 90-Parlade@yahoo.com  

Tigrinya Pure Services, LLC (Habtom Tekle)   (202) 375-8568  ZOOM habtomtekle@yahoo.com 

Tzotzil Akesha Baron  (206) 915-3079  ZOOM akesha.baron@gmail.com  

Tzotzil John Haviland  (760) 634-6609   ZOOM Jhaviland@ucsd.edu  
Vietnamese My Le K. Nguyen  (502) 298-7077  IP / ZOOM mylenguyen.usa@gmail.com  
Vietnamese Thanh Nguyen (941) 350-1150   IP / ZOOM atp_nrg@hotmail.com  
Vietnamese Chi Nguyen-Zeh (813) 220-7240   IP / ZOOM chi@vietnameseinterpreterflorida.com  

Vietnamese Mai Parker  (813) 494-4038  IP / ZOOM maiparkerinc@gmail.com  
Vietnamese Minh Cat  (407) 733-2009  IP / ZOOM mncat2000@gmail.com 

 


